

August 30, 2024

To whom it may concern:

| Company name: | Furukawa Co., Ltd. |
|-------------------------|---|
| Name of representative: | Minoru Nakatogawa, President and |
| Inquiries: | Representative Director (Securities code: 5715; TSE Prime Market) Tsuyoshi Tajika, Executive Officer and General Manager, Financial Department (Telephone: +81-3-6636-9503) |

Notice Concerning Completion and Results of Acquisition of Own Shares Through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

Furukawa Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that, in line with the announcement made yesterday (on August 29, 2024) concerning the acquisition of own shares, it has repurchased its own shares as described below. The Company would also like to inform you that the acquisition of its own shares based on the resolution made at the Board of Directors meeting held on August 29, 2024 has been completed.

1. Reason for acquisition of own shares

In order for the Company to improve capital efficiency and implement a flexible capital policy that responds to changes in the business environment.

2. Details of acquisition

| (1) | Class of shares acquired | Common shares of the Company |
|-----|-----------------------------------|--|
| (2) | Total number of shares acquired | 953,700 shares |
| (3) | Total amount of acquisition costs | ¥1,508,753,400 |
| (4) | Date of acquisition | August 30, 2024 |
| (5) | Method of acquisition | Purchase through off-auction own share repurchase trading system (ToSTNeT-3) of the Tokyo Stock Exchange |

(Reference) Details of resolution made at Board of Directors meeting held on August 29, 2024

| (1) | Class of shares to be acquired | Common shares of the Company |
|-----|--------------------------------|--|
| (2) | Total number of shares to be | Up to 1,145,000 shares |
| | acquired | (3.08% of the total number of issued shares [excluding treasury shares]) |
| (3) | Total amount of share | Up to ¥1,811,390,000 |
| | acquisition costs | |